

## CITY OF NORMAN, OK STAFF REPORT

**MEETING DATE:** 08/11/2022

**REQUESTER:** Red Rock Land Fund, L.L.C.

**PRESENTER:** Logan Hubble, Planner I

ITEM TITLE: CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR

<u>POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE NO. O-2223-5</u>: Red Rock Land Fund, L.L.C. requests rezoning from PUD, Planned Unit Development, to PUD, Planned Unit Development for Residential Uses, for approximately 12.41 acres of property located at the northwest corner of E. Tecumseh Road and

12th Avenue N.E.

**ACTION NEEDED:** Recommend adoption, rejection, amendment, or postponement of Ordinance No. O-2223-5 to City Council.